Oregon Cranberry Growers

Assoclation
2025 Annual Meeting



Thank you to our Sponsors

* Ocean Spray for Research support and product for Cranberry School

* Pacific Ag. Systems Inc. For Money towards coffee and donuts for
Cranberry School

* Oregon State University



OCGA Annual Meeting

e 2025 Plans

* Budget Report

* Election of Officers
* Dues discussion



Plans for 2025

e Continuing Support For New Moss Control Product
* Continuation of IPM Program

e Continuation of Curio Label

* Topics/ldeas for 2025 Twilight Meetings?

* Topics for 2026 Cranberry School?



Budget Report

12/31/2023

Credits:

Debits:

OREGON CRANBERRY GROWERS' ASSOCIATION

(0O1/01/24 through 12/31/24)

Banner Bank Reconciliation
Banner Checking Account

Membership/School
Ocean Spray - Research Funding

Bank Charges

Corporate Fee

Pest Control Program - IPM

Liability Insurance

License

Cranberry School / Meeting Expense
Office & Postage

Professional Services

Research

Website

12/31/2024 Banner Checking account

10,723.60

5,000.00

15,723.60

0.00
50.00
0.00
2,575.00
360.00
1,977.14
84.00
175.00
10,615.00
270.68

16,106.82

12,031.96

12,031.96

Balance:

Variance:

12,415.18

15,723.60

28,138.78

16,106.82

12,031.96



Dues Discussion

e Board would like to keep dues the same
e Discussion by Membership



Election of Officers

* Bob Donaldson is up for Re election

* Open Floor for Nominations

* Nominee Speeches and Endorsements

* Please vote. Results will be announced at the end of the meeting.

* If you are interested in serving on the OCGA Board in the future,
please contact one of the Board Members or Cassie Bouska



End of Annual Meeting
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