# Oregon Cranberry Growers Association

2025 Annual Meeting

## Thank you to our Sponsors

- Ocean Spray for Research support and product for Cranberry School
- Pacific Ag. Systems Inc. For Money towards coffee and donuts for Cranberry School
- Oregon State University

### OCGA Annual Meeting

- 2025 Plans
- Budget Report
- Election of Officers
- Dues discussion

#### Plans for 2025

- Continuing Support For New Moss Control Product
- Continuation of IPM Program
- Continuation of Curio Label
- Topics/Ideas for 2025 Twilight Meetings?
- Topics for 2026 Cranberry School?

# Budget Report

#### OREGON CRANBERRY GROWERS' ASSOCIATION

(01/01/24 through 12/31/24)

	Banner Bank Reconciliation		
12/31/2023	Banner Checking Account		12,415.18
Credits:	Membership/School Ocean Spray - Research Funding	10,723.60 5,000.00	
	occan spray - rescaren randing	15,723.60	15,723.60 28,138.78
Debits:	Bank Charges	0.00	
	Corporate Fee	50.00	
	Pest Control Program - IPM	0.00	
	Liability Insurance	2,575.00	
	License	360.00	
	Cranberry School / Meeting Expense	1,977.14	
	Office & Postage	84.00	
	Professional Services	175.00	
	Research	10,615.00	
	Website	270.68	
		16,106.82	16,106.82
		Balance:	12,031.96
12/31/2024	Banner Checking account	12,031.96	
		12,031.96	

Variance: 0.00

#### **Dues Discussion**

- Board would like to keep dues the same
- Discussion by Membership

#### Election of Officers

- Bob Donaldson is up for Re election
- Open Floor for Nominations
- Nominee Speeches and Endorsements
- Please vote. Results will be announced at the end of the meeting.

If you are interested in serving on the OCGA Board in the future,
 please contact one of the Board Members or Cassie Bouska

# End of Annual Meeting